LAW OFFICES

Smithwick & Belendiuk, P.C.

5028 WISCONSIN AVENUE, N.W.

SUITE 301

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20016

TELEPHONE (202) 363-4050

FACSIMILE (202) 363-4266

GARY S. SMITHWICK

COUNSEL

MARK B. DENBO

ARTHUR V. BELENDIUK

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: (202) 350-9656

E-MAIL ADDRESS: mdenbo@fccworld.com

February 16, 2018

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

> Re: Immaculate Heart Media, Inc.

Application to Change to Commercial Status KMPH(AM), Modesto, CA (Facility No. 137401)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Transmitted herewith in triplicate, by the undersigned counsel to Immaculate Heart Media, Inc., is an application filed on FCC Form 302-AM to change the status of KMPH(AM), Modesto, California (Facility No. 137401) to a commercial station.

Please direct any questions regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Mark B. Denbo

Counsel to Immaculate Heart Media, Inc.

Karen Workeman/FCC (via e-mail) cc:

Federal Communications Commission Washington, D. C. 20554

Approved by OMB 3060-0627 Expires 01/31/98

ONLY	

FCC 302-AM APPLICATION FOR AM BROADCAST STATION LICENSE

(Please read instructions before filling out form.

FOR	COMMISSION	USE	ONLY	
FILE	NO.			

EE INFORMATION
Middle Initial)
edia, Inc.
Maximum 35 characters)
Aaximum 35 characters)
STATE OR COUNTRY (if foreign address) ZIP CODE WI 54311
CALL LETTERS OTHER FCC IDENTIFIER (If applicable) KMPH Facility No. 137404
application?
ee exemption (see 47 C.F.R. Section
Noncommercial educational licensee
information:
Fee Type Code for the service you are applying for. Fee Type Codes may be found in the "Mass Media Services sts the Fee Multiple applicable for this application. Enter fee amount due in Column (C).
(B)
FEE MULTIPLE FEE DUE FOR FEE TYPE CODE IN COLUMN (A) FOR FCC USE ONLY
uesting concurrent actions which result in a requirement to list more than one Fee Type Code
(B) (C)
COLUMN C, TOTAL AMOUNT REMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR FCC USE ONLY \$
De exemption (see 47 C.F.R. Section Noncommercial educational licensee

SECTION II - APPLICAN	IT INFORMATION			
NAME OF APPLICANT Immaculate Heart Media, In				
MAILING ADDRESS 1496 Bellevue, Suite 202				
CITY Green Bay		STATE WI		ZIP CODE 54311
2. This application is for:		The second secon	The state of the s	
		Noncom	mercial	
Pro-	AM Direct	ctional AM N	lon-Directional	
Call letters	Community of License	Construction Permit File No.	Modification of Construction	Expiration Date of Last
KMPH	Modesto, CA	N/A	Permit File No(s). N/A	Construction Permit N/A
3. Is the station naccordance with 47 C.F	ow operating pursuant .R. Section 73.1620?	to automatic program	test authority in	Yes V No
If No, explain in an Exhi	bit.			Exhibit No.
Have all the terms construction permit beer	s, conditions, and oblig n fully met?	ations set forth in the	above described	Yes ✓ No
If No, state exceptions in	an Exhibit.			Exhibit No. N/A
5. Apart from the chang the grant of the underly representation contained	71HU CONSIDUCIION NARMIT	Which would rocult in a	THE STATE OF	Yes 🗸 No
If Yes, explain in an Ext		of house to be tien	linoon eet:	Exhibit No. N/A
6. Has the permittee file certification in accordance	ed its Ownership Report (e with 47 C.F.R. Section	(FCC Form 323) or owne 73.3615(b)?	rship	Yes No
		· •	lanuari la	Does not apply
If No, explain in an Exhib	it.		entransis de la constantina della constantina de	Exhibit No. N/A
7. Has an adverse findir or administrative body wi criminal proceeding, brou felony; mass media rel another governmental un	th respect to the applical Ight under the provisions ated antitrust or unfair	nt or parties to the applic	cation in a civil or	Yes ✓ No
If the answer is Yes, attinvolved, including an ide (by dates and file numbinformation has been e required by 47 U.S.C. Se of that previous submission the call letters of the star was filed, and the date of	ers), and the disposition arlier disclosed in concetion 1.65(c), the application by reference to the fittion regarding which the	administrative body and of the litigation. When ection with another and the need only provide: (i) the number in the case of application or Section.	If the proceeding are the requisite oplication or as an identification of an application,	Exhibit No. N/A

8. Does the applicant, or any party to the application, have the expanded band (1605-1705 kHz) or a permit or license expanded band that is held in combination (pursuant to the with the AM facility proposed to be modified herein?	either in the evicting han	d an
If Yes, provide particulars as an Exhibit.		Exhibit No. N/A
The APPLICANT hereby waives any claim to the use of any against the regulatory power of the United States because requests and authorization in accordance with this application amended).		
The APPLICANT acknowledges that all the statements ma material representations and that all the exhibits are a materi	de in this application and ial part hereof and are inco	attached exhibits are considered orporated herein as set out in full in
CERTIFI	CATION	
1. By checking Yes, the applicant certifies, that, in the case or she is not subject to a denial of federal benefits that incl to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U. case of a non-individual applicant (e.g., corporation, partner association), no party to the application is subject to a deincludes FCC benefits pursuant to that section. For the depurposes, see 47 C.F.R. Section 1.2002(b).	udes FCC benefits pursua S.C. Section 862, or, in the ship or other unincorporate enial of federal benefits the finition of a "party" for the	int he ed eat se
I certify that the statements in this application are true, co and are made in good faith.	mplete, and correct to the	best of my knowledge and belief,
Name	Signature	
Fr. Francis J. Hoffman	Francis V	. Wolderen -
Title	Date /	Telephone Number
Executive Director	2/15/18	920-884-1460
WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARI (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND/OR CONSTRI	REVOCATION OF ANY	E AND/OR IMPRISONMENT STATION LICENSE OR

FCC NOTICE TO INDIVIDUALS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT

The solicitation of personal information requested in this application is authorized by the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. The Commission will use the information provided in this form to determine whether grant of the application is in the public interest. In reaching that determination, or for law enforcement purposes, it may become necessary to refer personal information contained in this form to another government agency. In addition, all information provided in this form will be available for public inspection. If information requested on the form is not provided, the application may be returned without action having been taken upon it or its processing may be delayed while a request is made to provide the missing information. Your response is required to obtain the requested authorization.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 639 hours and 53 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, can be sent to the Federal Communications Commission, Records Management Branch, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0627), Washington, D. C. 20554. Do NOT send completed forms to this address.

THE FOREGOING NOTICE IS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, P.L. 93-579, DECEMBER 31, 1974, 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3), AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT OF 1980, P.L. 96-511, DECEMBER 11, 1980, 44 U.S.C. 3507.

Name of Applica		NEERING DA	ATA	***************************************			
Immacula	te Heart Media, Inc.						
PURPOSE OF /	AUTHORIZATION APPLIED FOR	l: (check one)		middeligh, allywyr o yn y gymr y diwng hennwyr y ddiwr y han blenn en ar y dhyddiad i'r en wyg gyg		AMM and have shared by a graph proper section of the first decrease or the state decreases are made of security to	
E-2-4 (1997)	Station License	Direct N	Measurement of	Power			
	norized in construction permit						
Call Sign	File No. of Construction Permit	I riodis di Operation I rower in know				in kilowatts	
KMPH	(if applicable) N/A	(kHz) 840	Unlimited		Night 5.0	Day 5.8	
2. Station location	on				****		
State			City or Tov	Wn			
California			Modes				
3. Transmitter lo	cation			Add to the second state of			
State	County		City or Tov	4.17%	Street address		
CA	Stanislaus		1 .		(or other identifi	cation)	
4. Main studio lo			Waterf	ora	14600 Claribe		
State						All and a separate of the second seco	
	County		City or Tov	vn	Street address	a P 5	
N/A	N/A N/A		(or other identification) N/A				
5. Remote contro	ol point location (specify only if au	thorized direct	ional antenna)				
State	County			City or Town		Street address	
CA Placer		Loomis			(or other identification) 3256 Penryn Road		
	oved stereo generating equipmer			?	Source and the second	/es ✓ No /es ☐ No	
Attach as an Ex	hibit a detailed description of the	sampling syste	em as installed.		-	Not Applicable	
Operating con:	stants:						
10.39			RF commor modulation 10.39	n point or antenna for day system	current (in ampere	es) without	
yight Yight	Day	ohms) at	Measured a operating from Night	Measured antenna or common point reactance (in ohms) at operating frequency			
50	50		on f	ile	Day On fi	le	
Antenna indication	ns for directional operation						
Antenna monitor Towers Phase reading(s) in degrees		Antenna monitor sample current ratio(s)		Antenna base currents			
***	Night	Day	Night	Day	Night	Day	
2		/A	0.935	N/A		L'ay	
3		1.8	0.931	0.378			
4		74.1	1.152	0.622			
5	-81.5	18.8	1.0	1.06			
	The state of the s	The state of the s	0.16	1.0			
Aanufacturer and t	type of antenna monitor:	A Madadonima a asini dan kayangan jabi hamadah papapan, AM Asini hi khakad	Management of the State of the				

SECTION III - Page 2

9. Description of antenna system ((f directional antenna is used, the information requested below should be given for each element of the array. Use separate sheets if necessary.)

radia insul	rall height in meters of ator above base	Overall height in meters	Overall height in meters	If antenna is either top
	lator, or above base, if inded.	above ground (without obstruction lighting)	above ground (include obstruction lighting)	loaded or sectionalized, describe fully in an Exhibit.
	J a V	03.3	09.9	EXTIDIT NO.
Excitation	Series	Shunt		
Geographic coordinates to nea tower location.	arest second. For direct	ional antenna give coordinati	es of center of array. For sin	gle vertical radiator give
North Latitude 37 °	42 34	West Longitu	^{de} 120 ° 43	' 34 "
If not fully described above, at antenna mounted on tower and	tach as an Exhibit furth I associated isolation cir	er details and dimensions in cuits.	cluding any other	Exhibit No.
Also, if necessary for a comp dimensions of ground system.	olete description, attact	n as an Exhibit a sketch o	f the details and	Exhibit No. N/A
10. In what respect, if any, doe	es the apparatus constru	acted differ from that describ	ed in the application for cons	truction permit or in the
N/A	in the set should be a supplicated by the set of the se	en salt jogska mårde med samten såderje til med på en menglenne i de at den flestjere i framkrightigsen en en med med med	an Amerika yang semban menaman properti seban adalah sebah sesebilih belanggabah mendebungan pembah belang sepa	A STATE TO THE STATE OF THE STA
The second control of the second of the seco				
1. Give reasons for the chang	A in antanna as assume	er state schilder verwegen general de serve de de serve en de		Submitted throughout a could be fall throughout an extension to the stay of th
Give reasons for the change N/A	a in america or commor) point resistance.		
The second section of the	the entrol of the comment of the entrol of t	anna mark filosald agrapha a gay na Impainin kalifik di kalifik da samur mak mahanda kan akim da saka me in Gallik samur akim annaka kalifik da Saka kan kalifik da samur mak me inga saka kan da makim da saka me inga ka	e des des estas antication interes e como altrigues estas estas estas estas estas estas estas estas estas esta 	ENERGING OF LANDS 1989 A 4 C ATRION 1981 A 5 A WINDS 1981
	rest et estre dus sins sijn- med sign være i fjeste en agnet et en selvagelykken elvages, i stekste deskapter		Standard and a little for the standard and the standard and standard a	(BANA) SEE BESTEE CAN 19 HEEP HOUSE HEEP HEEP SEEN (HEEF) A 25 HANA SEEN (HEE
certify that I represent the appropriation and that it is true to the	plicant in the capacity in the best of my knowledg	ndicated below and that I have and belief.	ave examined the foregoing	statement of technical
ame (Please Print or Type)		Signature (check	appropriate box below)	
Robert Kay		16	at Mu	a ny propositional
ddress (include ZIP Code)		Date 0	The same of the sa	
256 Penryn Road oomis, CA 95650	the enterior to the enterior production to the section of the sect	2	15/18	the state of the s
COTTINO, CA 93030	ti kanganata sa kana at ipanata ana digi angananda a kana an'a situla an ang ipanan	Telephone No. (I	nclude Area Code) 3003	
Technical Director		Registered	Professional Engineer	J
Chief Operator	northern kan Passadore of Barlando a Challand a D'Essada a Colonia de Asia Gold Andrews Colonia	Technical C	onsultant	
Other (specify)				

FCC 302-AM (Page 5) August 1995

Immaculate Heart Media, Inc. FCC Form 302-AM Exhibit 1

Description of Application

This application is one of several applications being concurrently filed by Immaculate Heart Media, Inc., requesting Commission consent to modify the license of the AM radio station set forth herein ("Station"), to convert the Station from non-commercial educational ("NCE") status to commercial status.

Pursuant to Section 73.1690(c)(9) of the Commission's rules, this request is being filed on FCC Form 302-AM. However, Section II, Items 3-6 of the Form 302-AM (relating to program test authority and the Station's underlying construction permit) are inapplicable to this type of request. The Station has been operating — and currently is operating — pursuant to the terms of its most recent license authorization. The only change being requested is to change the Station's status from NCE to commercial.

In addition, pursuant to recent changes to Section 73.1125 of the Commission's rules, which provide that a radio station no longer is required to maintain a local main studio, no response is being provided to Section III, Item 4 of the FCC Form 302-AM.